

言なななない。

HODREADV AD CHAR

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The future well - being of our nation demands that all citizens respond wisely and decisively to the challenge of energy conservation; and

WHEREAS: Energy conservation requires a heightened awareness of intelligent personal consumption habits and of the need for more efficient methods of building design and operation; and

WHEREAS: The Girl Scout Council of the St. Croix Valley -- serving Girl Scouts from both the State of Minnesota and the State of Wisconsin -- is meeting this challenge through their Scouting program, and through their new headquarters building -- a unique, energy-efficient facility that proudly represents our states' commitment to energy conservation and fuel efficiency; and

WHEREAS: The new Girl Scout Council of the St. Croix Valley headquarters is a model for the state and nation in energy efficiency, utilizing virtually all known energy conservation systems, and stimulating and answering energy-related questions; and

WHEREAS: The Girl Scout program emphasizes the importance of prudent energy usage to participating young women, with significant carry - over effects on the Scouts' families and their communities; and

WHEREAS: The people of the State of Minnesota are pleased to join with the people of the State of Wisconsin to express our gratitude to the Girl Scout Council of the St. Croix Valley for their outstanding work with the young women of both states, and for their impressive example in promoting the cause of energy conservation;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, on behalf of the people of this state, do hereby proclaim our sincere appreciation to the

GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL OF THE ST, CROIX VALLEY

on the occasion of the dedication of their new headquarters building, May 17, 1979.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventeenth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy - nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty - first.

RNOR 132/5 Jean anderen Graw GO